		<del></del>	- 1- <del>- 1</del>	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	DECORP	anno ET	Docket No.:	
COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-26-2	2002 <b>y</b> D	770 #0 / 4 80 8 #	
TM05/REV03			1904 1011 1904 401 1944 500 100 100 100 100	
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		Attached original Attached		
	102201	2. Name and address of rece	08-12-2002 -	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mason Shoe Manufacturing Co.	ı	2. Name and address of rect	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26	
Mason Shot Manufacturing Co.		Name: Footwear Specialtic	es International, LLC	
£ .	-12-02	-		
13				
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 6872 Nort	h Fathom	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Portland	State: <u>OR</u> ZIP: 997217	
☑ Corporation-State Wisconsin		•		
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	l .		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	○ Other <u>Limited Liability</u>		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the	(	
Evenution Date: Tuly 24 2002		designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from		
Execution Date: July 24, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s).			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		D. Tradamade Da	gistration No (s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		2,293,708	,	
	:	2,366,636 2,562,359		
Additional numbers		Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		registrations involved		
Name: Garth Janke		7 Total for (27 OFD 2 44):	¢ ¢00.00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
BIRDWELL, JANKE & DURANDO, PLC				
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
4400 0001 00000000000000000000000000000		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1100 SW SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400		•		
		02 2451		
City: PORTLAND State: OR ZIP: 97214		02-2451		
Olly: FURTLAND State:		USE THE SPACE		
08/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000112 2293708	)	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	and the second s			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	$\mathcal{A}$	A 4		
Garth Janke		Infant	August 8, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	V X	
		TB	ADEMARK ,	

REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0206



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

08-12-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Mason Shoe Manufacturing Company, a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 1251 1st Avenue, Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin 54774 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks SKID BUSTER, SKID BUSTER & Design, and 3<sup>RD</sup> WATCH, including the applications for registration and the registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Footwear Specialties International, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 6872 North Fathom, Portland, Oregon 97217, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by those present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, in the U.S. and all foreign countries, and said trademark registrations and applications for registration, together with the goodwill and all other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized thereby.

MASON SHOE MANUFACTURING CO.

Date: 7-24-05	2	By: Daniel	Ment
		Daniel J. Hung	Executive Vice President
STATE OF WISCONSIN	)		
COUNTY OF CHIPPEWA	) ss. )		

bed and sworn to before me on this  $24^{10}$  day of July, 2002 by Daniel J. Hunt.

LORI A. \* RUSHMANN

Lori A. Rushmann, Notary Public

My Commission expires May 4, 2003

LORI A. RUSHMANN Notary Public-Eau Claire County My Commission Expires May 4, 2003

X:\data\wp51\FOOTWEAR\MASON\TMASSIGN.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0207

## Schedule A

Trademark	Application/Registration No.	Country
SKID BUSTER	Reg. No. 2,366,636	USA
SKID BUSTER & Design	Reg. No. 2,293,708	USA
3RD WATCH	Serial. No. 75/914,348	USA
SKID BUSTER	No. 618428	Mexico
SKID BUSTER & Design	No. 570165	Mexico
SKID BUSTER	App. No. 856,765	Canada
SKID BUSTER & Design	App. No. 539,396	Canada
3RD WATCH	App. No. 1,068,316	Canada

**RECORDED: 08/12/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0208